
14-18 SOILL Restaurant Systems, LLC 
d/b/a Dotty's 
3125 N. University 
Requesting: Class G (gas station) 

Dean and Michelle Jansen, Owners, presented a Site Application for a Class G (beer & wine only 
restaurant) Liquor License for 3125 N. University. 

In discussion with Chairman Cassidy, Mr. Jansen briefly described the establishment and he said it would 
be a little less than 1,600 square feet. He said they would be serving three meals daily and their hours 
of operation would be seven days a week from around 9:00 a.m. until 10:00 p.m. initially. He said 
depending on the business, they would possibly expand their hours until 12 midnight. He said they 
would like to serve beer and wine and he said their menu would include salads, sandwiches, 
hamburgers, and snack type foods. 

In discussion with Commissioner O'Brien, Mr. Jansen confirmed that Dotty's was a chain and he said 
they would be operating as a franchise. He said the owners had other businesses in Montana, Oregon 
and Nevada. He said the proposed establishment would be similar to the one in Oregon. 

In discussion with Building Inspector Stevens, Mr. Jansen reported that the hamburgers they would be 
serving would be precooked. He said everything would be cooked in either a microwave or a convection 
oven. 

Liquor Investigator Jordan clarified that the business would be only for 21 years of age and older. He 
said he wanted to make sure that the applicants understood the requirements for a restaurant. 

In discussion with Interim Corporation Counsel Williams, Mr. Jansen said he was aware of the 
requirements to be considered a restaurant and he said he did not feel they would have a problem. 

Hearing no further questions, Chairman Cassidy called for the motion. 

Commissioner Miller moved to recommend approval of the Site Application for a Class G (beer & wine 
only restaurant) Liquor License for 3125 N. University; seconded by Commissioner Coates. 

Approved by roll call vote. 
Yeas: Cassidy, Coates, Miller, O'Brien - 4; 
Nays: 0. 

Chairman Cassidy stated this recommendation would be heard at the City Council Meeting to be held on 
Tuesday, *June 24, 2014, at 6:15 p.m. and a representative of this establishment should be present at 
that meeting. 

*(After the meeting, the applicant requested that the Site Application go to the June 10, 2014 City 
Council meeting). 



TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

MEMORANDUM 

Josh Naven, Site Plan Review Board/Planning Department 
Officer Scott Jordan, Police- SID (Vice & Drugs) 
Lt. Steve Roegge, Police -Traffic Division 
Jim Stevens, Inspections 
Capt. Dan McGann, Fire Prevention Division 
Jodi Maybanks, Accounts Receivable 
Ken Andrejasich, Public Works (Sidewalk Cafe Requests Only) 

Trina D. Bonds, Deputy Clerk II 
liquor Commission Secretary 

May 12,2014 

SUBJECT: SITE APPLICATION: Case: 14-18 
SOILL Restaurant Systems, LLC 
d/b/a Dotty's 
3125 N. University 
Requesting: Class G (beer & wine only restaurant) 

The City liquor Commission has received the attached application for consideration and would like to go 
before the Commission for a Public Hearing on Monday, June 2, 2014. Contact person for this application is 
Fred Jansen (PH: 541-990-9050) if you have questions or need to make arrangements to inspect the interior of 
the building. 

Your comments are DUE: May 22. 2014 so I can forward them to the Commissioners. 

~ Zoning classification/comments 
.JZ1 Police inspection/comments 
o 

1 
Traffic inspections/comments 

0'. Code inspections/comments 
~Fire Safety inspection/comments 
~Accounts-fines/liens, etc. outstanding/comments 
o Any comments concerning any aspect of the application. 

Thanks! 
Trina (ext. 8566} 
City Clerk's Office 



SITE APPROVAL APPLICATION FOR THE SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 
IN THE CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS 

!Lf-lj 

TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS, for approval of site location for the purpose of retail sale of 
alcoholic liquor, pursuant to an ordinance tq regulate the sale of alcoholic liquor adopted by the City Council of 
the City of Peoria on January 2, 1974, and any subsequent amendments thereto: 

2. 

~-

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

. b81"' t).,ffy ~ ;; 
Street address of Property .-.quested for eppro~: 

3 t 2... 5 N. U c.Jt ~Cs I ) 1 eo· 4 I ~ 0 tj 
NOTE: All slte approvals ant. 1st floor only, unless specifkally applied for and authorized. 

legal description of Property listed in #3: , . 
2· ,J- {V , 1. q · '1 (,·ow c o t1AM! b'o,Jtt- $ S J h "t Adtcro,J E";-:]Ift~ 

Are t~re any Improvements (buildinp, accessories, etc.) presently on the property? 
Yes X.. No__,_ If Yes, please give description of same: 

f!'rsm t4 c..enteii. 

What type of sale of alc~holic everages is tljle property to be used for (i.e., tavern, restaurant, 
package liquor, etc.)? . r 
Is this property located in a residential section? Yes__ No.2(_ 

What classification of license are you applying for? (Section 3-52 of the Code of the City of Peoria) 

Cia"'' A<,~· B!., C, C1, CG, D, E, E-1. G 'fA) : 
\..§/'• J, K, K-1, l, M, N _ ~ ~ 

Subclass: l, lA, 2, 3, 3A, 4, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11 /Jif- N 

f.---...: A site plan MUST BE SUBMITTED with this application, see Attachment A. 

AFADAVfT 

?) I (we) swear that I (we} am (are) the owner(s) e property described in this app1ication and that the 
statements contained herein ate true and c~;~rre.·~· ,..........,...,.... 

NOTARY PUBLIC· STATE~ ILLINoiS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/12116 

~~~~~--~----~~~~~~~~~ 
3 r 2 5 Al· J.J•-.Je,J$fT(' L-\...G. 

(NOTE: Non-Refundable $250 -~fj·~;f~0c2 
3:~ LIQ._[p -

Trarrs date: c;:; ~ ·~·; i /i 
..... L' 1:.......: l! 



FLOOR PLAN 
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FINANCIAL SUMMARY PROFORMA: 
Current 2012 NOI: $120,400 +/- (62% Occupied) 
Projected: $196,496 +/- (100% Occupied) 

AREA DEMOGRAPHICS: 2011 
1 mile 3 miles 5 miles 

Average Population: 13,379 85,637 130,019 
Average Household Income: $53,743 $51,765 $55,166 
Median Age: 36.5 33.8 35.1 

CONTACT: 

Daniel J. Maloof p. 309 693.3000 

f. 309 693.3336 dan@maloofcom.com 

2016 
1 mile 3 miles Smiles 

13,778 86,971 132,655 
$61,378 $59,537 $63,533 
37.0 34.4 35.8 

Maloof Commercial Real Estate Company 
2411 W. Cornerstone Court, Peoria, lllinois 61614 
maloofcommercial.com 

Information containo:d herein has h<:en oht:lino:d from the property owner or from other sources that we deem reliable. We baTe no rc2SOn to doubt its accur:ocy. but we do not guarantr:e iL 
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·a 
~~CITY Of 

PEORIA 

May 20,2014 

PEORIA POLICE DEPARTMENT 

City of Peoria, Liquor Commission 
Office of Corporation Counsel 
City of Peoria, Illinois 

RE: Site Approval Application 14-18 
SOILL Restaurant Systems, LLC 
d/b/a Dotty's 
3125 N. University 
Requesting: Class G (beer & wine only, restaurant) 

Dear Commissioners, 

Peoria 
twftw-mr 

2013 

A site application has been received from the SOILL Restaurant Systems, LLC, d/b/a Dotty's, 3125 N. 
University, Peoria, Illinois, for a Class G liquor license. This license would allow a new restaurant to 
operate at this location, limited to beer and wine sales only. 

Officer Jordan inspected this location which is in a small commercial strip along University near Forrest 
Hill. Neighboring businesses include other restaurants, offices and stores. There are no adjacent 
residential neighborhoods. The nearest known residence is over 300 feet to the south of this location. 
There are no traffic or parking concerns raised by this request and it appears that the proposed use is 
appropriate for this location. This site has not previously held a liquor license. 

The Peoria Police Department has no objections to this site approval request. 

Z~----
Steven M. Settingsgaard 
Chief of Police 

SMS/sj 

cc: Deputy Liquor Commissioner 
City Clerk 
Corporation Counsel 

600 5. W. Adams Street 

Peoria, IL61602-1592 

Phone 309.494.8300 



FIRE DEPARTMENT 

May 21,2014 

Liquor Commission 

Office of Corporation Counsel 

City of Peoria, Illinois 

Re: Site Approval Application 

Case: 14-18 

SOILL Restaurant Systems, LLC 

d/b/a /Dotty's 

3125 N. University 

Dear Liquor Commission: 

CITY OF 
~~ 
1~1\~1\\ 

A site application has been received from SOILL Restaurant Systems, LLC, d/b/a Dotty's for a Class G, 

(beer & wine only restaurant). 

This business has been inspected by City of Peoria Fire Inspectors and currently is found to have no 

significant issues concerning Fire and Life Safety codes. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Captain, Fire Prevention Div. 

DM/cc 

505 NE Monroe Street 
Peoria, Illinois 61603-3767 
309/494-8700 
FAX 309/494-8777 



.. CITY OF 

P E 0 R I A Community Development Department 

May 23, 2014 

City of Peoria, Liquor Commission 
Office of the Corporation Counsel 
City of Peoria, Illinois 

RE: Site Approval Application 14-18 
SOILL Restaurant Systems, LLC 
d/b/a Dotty's 
3125 N University Street 
Requesting: Class G (Beer & Wine only) 

Dear Commissioners: 

Building and Zoning staff from the Community Development Department have reviewed 
the above listed request. Following is a summary of the results: 

1. Site Plan Review Board (SPRB) approval is required prior to the 
establishment of a restaurant at this location. 

2. A Certificate of Occupancy must be issued prior to the restaurant opening. 

The Community Development Department requests that the liquor license be issued 
contingent upon issuance of a Zoning Certificate, applicable Building Permits, and 
issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Director 

City Hall 
419 Fulton Street, Suite 300 
Peoria, IL 61602 
309.494.8600 



TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

Trina Bonds, Liquor Commission Secretary 

Jodi Maybanks , Accounts Receivable Supervisor I 

May 27,2014 

Case 14-18 SOILL Restaurant Systems, LLC d/b/a Dotty's 

The Finance Department has no objection in regards to this site approval. 

Any questions, please contact me at x8505. Thank you! 



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

The Liquor Commission of the City of Peoria, Illinois will hold a Public Hearing on an 
application of a Class _G_ Subclass __ Liquor License for the following described property. 

FOR USE AS: 

SOILL RESTAURANT SYSTEMS, LLC D/B/A DOTTY'S 
(name of establishment) 

3125 N. UNIVERSITY 

(address) 

REQUEST TO ADD A CLASS G (BEER & WINE ONLY 

ONLY RESTAURANT) LIQUOR LICENSE. 

The Hearing will be held on MONDAY - JUNE 2 • 2014 in Room 404 at City 
Hall, 419 Fulton Street, Peoria, Illinois at 3:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the item can be 
heard. 

Because the proposed location is within 300 feet of the premises owned or occupied by 
you, you may wish to attend this Hearing. 

Objections may be heard at the meeting or submitted in writing to the Secretary of the 
Liquor Commission, City Halt 419 Fulton, Room 401, Peoria, IL 61602. 

Information concerning the application is available in the City Clerk's Office, City Hall, 
Room 401, or by calling the Secretary of the Liquor Commission at (309} 494-8566. Be advised 
that certain information is restricted under the requirements of the Freedom of Information 
Act. 



AUTOZONE INC 

P 0 BOX 2198 DEPT 8088 

MEMPHIS TN 38101 

BAKIRDAN HA YRI 

3204-3208 N UNIVERSITY ST 

PEORIA IL 61604 

P& 

NATIONAL CITY BANK OF 
MICHIGAN/ILLINOIS 
ONE NATIONAL CITY PKY K-A14-1K 
PROPERTY TAXES 
KALAMAZOO MI 49009 

NEXST AR BROADCASTING OF 
PEORIA 
ATTN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 545 E 
JOHN CARPENTER FREEWAY SUITE 
700 
TRVIN&TXW ., 75tJio:J. ~93..'o4-
SALEM CARLOS 

THOMPSON CINDA 

1322 W FORREST HILL AVE 

PEORIA IL 61604 

B & H REAL EST ATE VENTURES LLC 

C/0 HENRY MILLER 12620. 
LAMPLIGHTER SQUARE SUITE 461 
SAINT LOUIS MO 63128 

BAKIRDAN NA YRI 

117 E MAYWOOD AVE 

MORTON IL 61550 

COMMUNITY WORKSHOP & 
TRAININGCE 

FSBA MISSOURI INC 

NETTERS DARRYL 

1328 W FORREST HILL AVE 

PEORIA IL 61604 

RLJ PROPERTIES LLC 

4 WOODHA YEN CT 

METAMORA IL 61548 

SALEM CARLOS 

1503 W CLAREWOOD AVE 

PEORIA IL 61614 

BAKIRDAN HA YRI 

3204-3208 N UNIVERSITY ST 

PEORIA IL 61604 

COMMUNITY WORKSHOP & 
TRAINING CENTER 
3215 N UNIVERSITY ST 

PEORIA IL 61604 

COMMUNITY WORKS!IOP & 
TRAINING CENT ~ 
3215 NUN 

FSBA MISSOURI INC 

C/0 FIRST BANK 11901 OLIVE BLVD 

SAINT LOUIS MO 63141 

INGOF 

ATTN AC TS PAYABLE 545 E 
J0 RPENTER FREEWAY SUITE 
7 
11H!Th.Tr. TV 7'\f\h')':IQ':l') 

ROZIM PEORIA LLC 

3129 N UNIVERSITY ST 

PEORIA IL 61605 

WINSTON EDWARD 

4820 N KNOXVILLE AVE 

PEORIA IL 61614 



STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 
) ss 

COUNTY OF PEORIA ) 

AFFIDAVIT 

, being duly sworn, does hereby swear/affirm 

that: 

1. I am the Liquor Licensee of 
(establishment name) 

located at _3_1_2_5_-__ N_. _{j..;;;_£..(l._t._cJ_-e_rt_5r-----ih,____,f---------' Peoria, Illinois. 
(address) 

2. On K\R'j \ ~) '2D I~ , I caused Notices of Hearing to be 

mailed to all property owners within 300 feet of my liquor establishment. 

3. I have attached to this Affidavit, the list of property owners and their 
addresses to whom I mailed Notices. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT. 

gnature of Liquor Licensee) 

~~~ 

"OFFICIAL SEAL" 
~ Torina D Bonds 

Notary Public, State of Illinois 
My Commission Expires 7/22/2014 


